IMPORTANT
This Multi Spray gun should be operated only by an adequately trained operator, for safe use and maintenance of the equipment.
Any misuse or handling other than those indicated in this Instruction Manual is not covered by guarantee.  ANEST IWATA dis-
claims all responsibility for any accident or damage caused by failure to observe the operational and safety procedures in this
manual. In the interest of user friendliness, this manual contains information in a brief and concise form.
For any additional information you may require regarding Multi Spray gun operations, or if any missing parts or any damage dur-
ing transportation is found, please contact your nearest ANEST IWATA Company (see last cover page).
Manufactured by:

ends of spray pattern)
SELECTION OF NOZZLE TIP ACCORDING TO KIND OF PAINT
NUMBERING SYSTEM
Diameter size x 0.001 inch
Angle
MST - 13 50TR
Use a nozzle tip two sizes larger
when using high viscosity paint
or paint which can clog easily.
14216520 MST-0740TR 40° 0,18 0,007” 140 - 180 0,20
14216530 MST-0925TR 25° 0,23 0,009” 100 - 140 0,27
14216540 MST-0940TR 40° 0,23 0,009” 140 - 180 0,27
14216550 MST-0950TR 50° 0,23 0,009” 180 - 220 0,27
14216580 MST-1140TR 40° 0,28 0,011” 140 - 180 0,34
14216590 MST-1150TR 50° 0,28 0,011” 180 - 220 0,34
14216600 MST-1165TR 65° 0,28 0,011” 220 - 260 0,34
14216610 MST-1325TR 25° 0,33 0,013” 100 - 140 0,52
14216620 MST-1340TR 40° 0,33 0,013” 140- 180 0,52
14216630 MST-1350TR 50° 0,33 0,013” 180 - 220 0,52
14216640 MST-1365TR 65° 0,33 0,013” 220- 260 0,52
Code Description Angle Ø orifice Pattern width Fluid output
mm inch mm l/min
CONNECT FLUID HOSE AND CLEAN INSIDE GUN
HOW TO APPLY SAFETY LOCK (TRIGGER STOPPER KNOB)
FITTING OR REMOVING NOZZLE TIP (nozzle tip is optional)
*Refer to page 6 for selection of nozzle tip according to type of paint
WARNING
Be sure to stop pump, reduce fluid pressure down to 0 pressure and securely apply safety lock of gun before you fit or remove
nozzle tip.
WARNING
During painting, be sure to wear protective clothing such as glasses, mask or gloves to avoid serious injury caused by paint or sol-
vent which could come into contact with eyes or be inhaled.
54
Fluid supply inlet G 1/4”
securely connect
Nylon fluid hose (optional)
Air hose (optional)
Pump opera-
ting pressure
compressor
Fluid supply route
Multi Spray Unit MSU-200B
Atomizing air
inlet
G 1/4”
Trigger stopper knob
Adjust from left side of gun
To adjust from the right hand side, invert the procedure.
TO UNLOCK
turn counter clockwise
until it stops
TO LOCK
turn clockwise
until it stops
HOW TO REMOVE MULTI SPRAY FLUID NOZZLE
Loosen air cap cover and remove nozzle tip.
HOW TO FIT MULTI SPRAY FLUID NOZZLE
Fit pin to inner groove of air cap then tighten air cap cover.
HOW TO ADJUST SPRAY PATTERN
(Pattern size differs according to nozzle tip.)
HOW TO ELIMINATE TAILS
(Tails appear according to fluid viscosity and paint property. When they
appear, increase atomizing air pressure slightly.)